

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).26263/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-03-2025 in WPCT No.39/2025 passed by the High Court at Calcutta]

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

ARUN MUKHERJEE & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 217809/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 217807/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date : 09-12-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. S.D.Sanjay, A.S.G.
Ms. Astha Singh, Adv.
Ms. Mili Baxi, Adv.
Mr. Merusagar Samantray, Adv.
Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.
Mr. Udit Dedhiya, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma-b, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ritwik Parikh, AOR
Mr. Arghya Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Satwik Parikh, Adv.
Mr. Laxman Dagor, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Dagor, Adv.
Mr. Rajat K Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Heena Khatun, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. On the request made by learned counsel for the petitioners, the matter is adjourned.

2. List on 03.02.2026.

3. Interim order granted earlier to continue until the next date of listing.

(D. NAVEEN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)